Purchasing Department

Madison County Board of Supervisors
146 West Center Street
Canton, Mississippi 39046

601-855-5503
hardy@madison-co.com

17 July 2015

District 1 Supervisor John Bell Crosby
District 2 Supervisor John Howland
District 3 Supervisor Gerald Steen
District 4 Supervisor Karl Banks
District 5 Supervisor Paul Griffin

Subject: Authorize repair of Leeboy Paving Machine

Gentlemen:

Mississippi law requires board approval for the repair of road equipment in an amount
greater than $5,000 during the last six months of a board term (see attached from State

Auditor).

The County’s Leeboy paver is in need of a new wear plate and left and right heat boxes.
The estimated cost of the repair is $8,000 (see attached quote).

I recommend that the Board approve repair of the Leeboy paver at an estimated cost of
$8,000.

Thank you,

ardy funk
Purch@$ing Clerk
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Mid-South Machinery Service Quote

Joly 10,2015
Madison County

Re: Lee-Boy 9000
Sn: 55686

This quote consists of removing wear plates on majin & extension screed & install new
wear plates on main & extension,

Parts

Screed wear plate 3,092.02

LH Heat Box i,328.90.

RH Heat Box 1,328.99

Total 5,750.00

TLabor 2,250.00

Total 8,000.00 { excludes taxes & freight)

Customer. will be contacted before any unforeseen repairs are made,

Please allow 15 to 20 working days for delivery of pasts.

Thank you, l
. Crastbam
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| Isthe board restricted from making repairs to equipment during the last six months of their
term?
Q Is the board restricted from making repairs to equipment during the last six months of their term?
A Repairs made to road equipment during the last six months of a term that exceed the sum of Five
Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) shall not be made unless and until the Board of Supervisors or a majority of
the members thereof shall have authorized the making of the repairs at a regular or special meeting called
for that purpose. (Section 19-13-21)
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